
RESOLUTION NO. 1980 - 129 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE G~EATER CT.~/ELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION Tw~LEFOR, APFKOVING CHANGES !N 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EM~iDYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE ]~ RESOLVED BY T~E BO~ED OF TRUSTEES OF THE GEEATEK 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, chanEe~ i~ 
rate, Erade and classification and t~e establishing and dlscon- 
tinuing positions be and the s~e are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Classification          R~te 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effectiv~ 
Date ........ 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Revenue Department: 
40-349 DeniseMays Clerk Typist 

103 
$366°00 Bi-wk. 03-17-80 

PUBLIC RELATIONS: 
40-34~ Diana-Dismond ClerkTypist 

103 
366~00 Bi-wko 03-03-80 

0Fm~Ar~oNS 
Bus Operations Depart~.ent: 
4-294 Charle~ Holmes 
4-~95 
4-296 
4-297 
6-044 
6-045 
7-363 ~ 
7-367 
7-368 
9-171 
9-174 
9-385 
9-386 
10-160 
10-161 

Nathaniel Spencer 
Redus Guest 
Calvin Stanley 
Chinester Driggins 
Horace Moore 
Bruce Carter 
Allen Mitchell 
He~ Cross 
Harry Harris 
JoaquinPerez 
Raymond Albert 
VirEin±a Smith 
llean Melvin 
Ralph Geraci 

Operator-437 6o~F~./9.20 Hr.- 
03-01-80 
03-15-80 
03-15-80 
03-15-80 
03-01-80 
03-01-80 
03-05-80 
03-05-8¢ 
03-05-8C~ 
02-29-8~ 
02-29-8C 
03~15-8C 
03-15-8{~ 
03-01-8~ 
03-01-8C 

Rail Operations Department: 
’(The f~llow’in~ employees) 

51-001 
51-002 
51-003 
51-004 

Charlie Thurman 
Terry Elder 
Eugene Barker 
John McWilson 

Part-Time 
Operators 438 

6 ~44/9.20 Hr. 

02-28-8( 
02-28-8( 
02-28-8( 
02-28-8( 



Resolution No. 1980- 129 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE~ AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Accounting Department: 
40-147 Jonita Moore TO:Account Clerk 

282 
FROM:Transit Police 

Dispatcher 240 

609°20 Bi-wk. 

584~00 Bi-wk. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

~ransit Police Department: O-112 Lucy Johnson TO:Transit Police 
Dispatcher 240 

FROM:Clerk-Typist 
203 

584°00 Bi-wko 

584°00 Bi-wko 

03-02=80 

03-02=80 

ADOPTED: April 1 , 1980 

ATTE ST : 
Se’cretary-Treasurer 


